	OT 1 5 2001	10-24	1-2001			Ð
003-0287 Form PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	TRAPENAR		85311		. of Commerce d Trademark Office	
To the Commissione:	r for Patents: Plea			documents or co	opy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Philips Corporation</pre>			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich, Germany			
•	nt	Merger Change of Terms	,	me(s) & address Yes X	s(es) attached?	
Application, is A. Patent Appl 09/065,795	nt is being filed to ication No.(s) ss of party to whom ument should bo mail	Additional	 application, t B. Patent numbers attached 6. Total number involved: 	No.(s)	X No	
Corporation Internal Addre Street Address	Electronics North Ar ss: : <u>580 White Plains</u> nState: <u>NY</u> Zip:	Road	 Total fee (Enclosed B. Deposit According (Attach du by deposit 	Authori	\$ <u>40.00</u> ized to Deposit Ac <u>14-1270</u> f this page paying	
		DU NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
copy is a true pohert J. Kra	f my knowledge and k e copy of the origin us. Reg. 26,358	s including cove be recorded with Commissione	dignature	ents, and docum	Date Date	ached
8003287.assi	gn					

PATENT REEL: 012268 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having an office at Wittelsbacherplatz 2,80333 Munich, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent Application (hereinafter "the Patent Application"):

Serial No. 09/065795, filed April 23, 1998

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patent Application.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patent Application which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: 9007 2001

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

nu

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:

F:\WPDOCS\KR\PHD-97067.ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 10/15/2001